
Created by Neevia Document Converter trial version

 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amends contract with the Colorado Coalition for the Homeless to add $844,080, for a 

total of $1,796,760, for the purpose of providing funding for 102 units of tenant based rental 
assistance to the chronically homeless to obtain and remain in housing. The contract is funded 
by HUD and passed through Denver Human Services (SOCSV-201100782).  
 

2. Requesting Agency:  Human Services 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Ron Mitchell 
  Phone:720-944-2903 
  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Ron Mitchell 
  Phone:720-944-2903 
  Email:Ron.Mitchell@denvergov.org 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

This ordinance will authorize a contract amendment to the Colorado Coalition for the 
Homeless contract SOCSV-201100782 adding $844,080 to the contract for another year 
of service.  This contract is funded by HUD and passed through Denver Department of 
Human Services.  This contract will provide 102 units of tenant based rental assistance to 
the chronically homeless to obtain and remain in housing.   

b. Duration 
 April 1, 2012 – March 31, 2013 
c. Location 
 Denver Human Services  
d. Affected Council District 

Citywide 
e. Benefits 
 Assists chronically homeless individuals to obtain and remain in housing  
f. Costs 
 Contract is federally funded through a Housing and Urban Development grant 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  

Created by Neevia Document Converter trial version http://www.neevia.com

http://www.neevia.com


 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: RR12-0364   Date: 4/30/2012 

Created by Neevia Document Converter trial version http://www.neevia.com

http://www.neevia.com

	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

